

ENTREE'S

Chicken Quarters - Italian Marinated

Chicken, Italian Dressing (Water, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Contains less than 2% of Food Starch-Modified, Garlic Juice, Garlic*, Onion*, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (as Preservatives), Red Bell Pepper*, Spices, Phosphoric Acid, Soybean Oil, Extractive of Carrot (Color). *Dehydrated)

Chicken - Grilled Breast

Boneless, skinless chicken breast filets with rib meat, water, seasoning [maltodextrin, salt, sugar, chicken stock, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), flavors, carrot powder and garlic powder], modified food starch, sodium phosphates, soy protein concentrate, sea salt.

Allergens:Soy

Chicken Cordon Bleu

CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT (MARINATED UP TO 8% WITH A SOLUTION OF WATER, RICE STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, ROAST CHICKEN, SALT, SUGAR, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORING), PASTEURIZED PROCESS SWISS AND AMERICAN CHEESE (SWISS CHEESE [CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], AMERICAN CHEESE [CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], CREAM, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT), COOKED HAM - WATER ADDED (CURED WITH WATER, SALT, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ASCORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WATER. CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEY, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, SALT, BUTTERMILK POWDER, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, SPICE, ROMANO AND PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED COWS' MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, SODIUM SILICOALUMINATE [ANTI-CAKING], SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], ENZYMES), YEAST, LEAVENING (MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), OLEORESIN PAPRIKA AND ANNATTO EXTRACT (COLOR), NATURAL FLAVORINGS, OLEORESIN TURMERIC (COLOR). PREBROWND IN VEGETABLE OIL. CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT

Allergens:Milk, Wheat

Chicken Cordon Bleu Casserole

Wide Egg Noodles (semolina (wheat), durum flour (wheat), egg yolk, niacin, ferrous sulfate (iron), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid.) Cooked Chicken Breast (Boneless, skinless chicken breast strips with rib meat, water, seasoning [maltodextrin, salt, sugar, chicken stock, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), flavors, carrot powder and garlic powder], modified food starch, sodium

phosphates, soy protein concentrate, sea salt), cooked Ham (CURED WITH: Water, Dextrose, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Swiss Cheese (part-skim milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), potato starch, corn starch, and calcium sulfate added to prevent caking, natamycin (a natural mold inhibitor), cream of chicken soup(chicken stock, vegetable oil, modified food starch, Wheat flour, cream (milk), contains less than 2% of: salt, dehydrated mechanically separated chicken, soy protein concentrate, monosodium glutamate, chicken fat, yeast extract, flavoring, beta carotene for color, chicken flavor, celery extract, butter (cream, annatto), onion extract.) 2 % milk (Vitamins A and D), sour cream (Cultured Cream, Contains less than 2% of: Food Starch-Modified (Corn), Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness) Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk., Bread Crumbs (enriched flour [wheat flour, malted barley, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, vegetable oil [soybean and/or cottonseed and/or corn and/or canola oils]. Contains 2% or less of: salt, yeast, honey, molasses, sugar, wheat gluten, whey, soy flour, whole wheat flour, rye flour, white corn flour, oat bran, rice flour, potato flour, butter, dough conditioners [mono- and diglycerides, sodium and/or calcium stearoyl lactylate, soy lecithin, calcium carbonate], yeast nutrients [ammonium sulfate, calcium sulfate, monocalcium phosphate], distilled vinegar, nonfat milk, buttermilk, lactic acid, calcium propionate [preservative], potassium sorbate [preservative], sesame seeds, sunflower seeds, egg), Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)..Parmesan cheese Grated Parmesan Cheese (pasteurized part skim milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), powdered cellulose to prevent caking. CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SUNFLOWER, SOY AND SESAME INGREDIENTS

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat, Eggs

Baked Chicken - Rotisserie

Chicken, rotisserie seasoning (salt, onion, spices, paprika, garlic, citric acid, and silicon dioxide (added to make free flowing)

Chicken - Monterey

Boneless, Skinless, Chicken Breast, Shredded Cheese (Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Vegetable Color]).

Anti- Caking Blend (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose). Diced Tomatoes, Diced Onion CONTAINS: MILK.

Allergens:Milk

Chicken Divan

Chicken, Cream of Chicken soup (INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN STOCK, VEGETABLE OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEAT FLOUR, CREAM (MILK), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, DEHYDRATED MECHANICALLY SEPARATED CHICKEN, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, CHICKEN FAT, YEAST EXTRACT, FLAVORING, BETA CAROTENE FOR COLOR, CHICKEN FLAVOR, CELERY EXTRACT, BUTTER (CREAM, ANNATTO), ONION EXTRACT), broccoli, rice, milk, (2% Reduced Fat Milk, Vitamin a Palmitate and Vitamin D3), margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey.) flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid.

Allergens: Milk, Soy. Wheat

Chicken - Southwest

Chicken, Salsa (TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), TOMATOES (TOMATOES, TOMATO JUICE), JALAPENO PEPPERS, ONION, DEHYDRATED ONION, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVOR), Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Vegetable Color]). Anti- Caking Blend (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose).

Allergens:Milk

Chicken - Breaded Patty

Boneless chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning [chicken broth powder (chicken broth, salt, flavorings), salt, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), maltodextrin, garlic powder, and flavors], salt, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, wheat gluten, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate), spices, garlic powder, onion powder, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, natural flavor. Breading set in vegetable oil.

Allergens:Wheat

Chicken tenders

Ingredients: Chicken tenderloin CONTAINING: Up to 12% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Bleached enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, modified corn starch, salt, yellow corn flour, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), flavor (maltodextrin, autolyzed yeast extract, flavor, hydrolyzed corn gluten), soybean oil, dried garlic and dried onion. Breading set in vegetable oil.
CONTAINS: Wheat

Allergens & Warnings

CONTAINS: WHEAT

BBQ Chicken

Chicken, BBQ Sauce (HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR, MOLASSES, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), GARLIC,* MUSTARD FLOUR, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR, CELERY SEED. *DRIED.)

Sweet & Sour Chicken

Boneless chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning [chicken broth powder (chicken broth, salt, flavorings), salt, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), maltodextrin, garlic powder, and flavors], salt, sodium phosphates. BATTERED WITH: Water, yellow corn flour, bleached wheat flour, modified corn starch, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), dextrose, wheat starch, onion powder, extractives of turmeric, spice extractive. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat flour, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), salt, spices, calcium lactate. BATTERED WITH: Water, bleached wheat flour, yellow corn flour, salt, leavening (sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), spice. Breading set in vegetable oil. Sauce (water, sugar, distilled vinegar, modified corn starch, less than 2% of corn syrup, paprika extract (color), Pineapple juice, red and green peppers, salt.)

Allergens: Wheat

Honey Mustard Chicken

Chicken, Honey Mustard Dressing (Water, Soybean Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Dijon Mustard (Distilled Vinegar, Water, Mustard Seed, Salt, White Wine, Citric Acid, Turmeric, Spices, Tartaric Acid), Honey, Distilled Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Mustard Seed, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (As Preservatives), Calcium Disodium EDTA Added To Protect Flavor, Phosphoric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Caramel Color, Turmeric. *Dehydrated Contains: Egg.)

Allergens Eggs

Chicken Alfredo

Chicken, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, SOYBEAN OIL, CANOLA OIL, PALM OIL, WHEY, PARMESAN AND CHEDDAR AND ROMANO CHEESE SOLIDS (PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE, YEAST EXTRACT, CASEINATE, NONFAT MILK, 2% OR LESS OF CELLULOSE GEL, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), LACTIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, BHT (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, DEXTROSE, SODIUM CITRATE, DIHYDRATE, DEHYDRATED BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, SPICE, ANNATTO, TURMERIC, ENZYMES.Â CONTAINS: MILK INGREDIENTS..MAY CONTAIN: SOY, WHEAT, AND EGGS.

Allergens

Contains: Milk

Creamed Chicken

Chicken, (CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT ATTACHED, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SODI-UM PHOSPHATE), Cream of Chicken Soup, INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN STOCK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL, WHEAT FLOUR, CREAM (MILK), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, CHICKEN*, CARROT JUICE CONCENTRATE, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CHICKEN FAT, YEAST EXTRACT, FLAVORING, CHICKEN BROTH*, CANE SUGAR, ONIONS*, CELERY EXTRACT, ONION EXTRACT. *DRIED

Allergens & Warnings

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT

Hamburger

Beef, Water, Spices, Salt.

Cheeseburger

Beef, (Water, Spices, Salt), Cheese (Milk, Cream, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Chee Culture, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Enzymes, Soy Lecithin, Apo Carotenal and Beta Carotene (Color). Contains: Milk, Soy

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Pizza Burger

Beef, Water, Spices, Salt, Pizza Sauce (Vine-ripened fresh tomatoes, fresh basil leaf, salt and naturally derived citric acid.) Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized mlk, salt, vinegar, citric acid, enzymes.)

Allergens: Milk

Sloppy Joe

Ground Beef, Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Less than 2% of: Sugar, Dried Green and Red Bell Peppers, Salt, Chili Pepper, Tomato Fiber, Guar Gum, Spices, Xanthan Gum, Dried Garlic, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid.

Salisbury Steak

Beef (may contain up to 15 % of water, dextrose, sodium phosphates, yeast extract, natural flavoring), water, textured vegetable protein product [soy protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)], vegetable protein product [soy protein concentrate, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)], bell peppers, seasoning [dehydrated onion, dextrose, autolyzed yeast extract, spice extractives], contains 2% or less of the following: bleached wheat flour, salt, caramel color, soybean oil, dextrose, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), whey, oleoresin paprika.

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Country Fried Steak

Beef, salt, sodium phosphate. Breaded with: Enriched bleached wheat flour (enriched with niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), spice, salt, leavening (sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), torula yeast, soybean oil, onion powder. Battered with: Water, enriched wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), wheat starch, wheat flour, salt, buttermilk blend (buttermilk, whey), leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn

starch, monocalcium phosphate), spice. Breading set in vegetable oil. Contains: Milk, Wheat

Allergens Milk, Wheat

Pepper Steak

Water, seasoned cooked beef strips (beef, water, salt, sodium phosphates, sugar, caramel color, natural flavorings), green and red bell pepper, mushrooms (mushrooms, water, salt), onion, sherry, food starch modified, sugar, soy sauce (water, wheat, soybeans, salt, alcohol, vinegar, lactic acid), beef flavor base (beef, flavors, salt), soybean oil, rice flour, spices, mono- & diglycerides, caramel color.

Allergens: Wheat, Soy

Lemon Pepper Fish

Alaska Pollock, bleached wheat flour, vegetable oil (canola, cottonseed, and/or soybean), butter (pasteurized cream, salt), contains 2% or less of: salt, dehydrated onion, whey, dehydrated garlic, dextrose, lemon peel, spices, citric acid, yeast, natural flavors, maltodextrin, sugar, beta carotene (color), turmeric extract (color).

CONTAINS: FISH (POLLOCK), WHEAT, MILK

Allergens: Fish, Milk, Wheat

Fish - Breaded Square

60.0% COD (FISH, WATER, SALT); 40.0% BATTER AND BREADING: BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WHITE CORN FLOUR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SUGAR, YEAST, SPICES, GUAR GUM, NATURAL FLAVORS. PREFRIED IN CANOLA, COTTONSEED, AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL. CONTAINS: FISH (COD), WHEAT

Allergens: Fish, Wheat

Butter Crumb Breaded Pollock

Alaska Pollock, Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Wheat Flour, Soy Flour, Cottonseed And/Or Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Yellow Corn Flour, Isolated Soy Protein, Salt, Garlic Powder, Potassium Chloride, Sugar, Onion Powder, Yeast, Whey, Rice Flour, Leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), Paprika

Extract, Nonfat Milk, Guar Gum, Spices. Contains: Fish (Pollock), Wheat, Milk, Soy.

Allergens

Contains: Fish, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Battered Fish

Cod, Bleached Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil (Canola, Cottonseed, Soybean, and/or Sunflower), Yellow Corn Flour, Ale (water, Barley Malt, rice and/or Corn Hops), water, contains 2% or less of Modified corn Starch, Wheat Flour, salt, sugar, White Corn Flour, Spice, Leavening (sodium aluminum Phosphate, sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Flavors

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Fish, Wheat

Stuffed Peppers

Peppers, Ground Beef, eggs, Rice, Salt, Pepper, Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes in Tomato Juice, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Corn, and/or Canola), Contains less than 1% of: Salt, Dehydrated Onions, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Citric Acid, Onion Extract, Garlic Extract.

Beef Spanish Rice

Ground Beef, onion, green pepper, Beef Broth (Beef Stock, contains less than 2% of the following: Beef Extract, Beef Fat (with Citric Acid), Caramel Color, Dextrose, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Flavoring, Grill (Contains Sunflower Oil), Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Maltodextrin, Salt, Sugar, Yeast Extract.)tomato sauce (Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Water, Less Than 2% Of: Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors)chili powder (chili pepper, salt, spices, garlic, and silicon dioxide (added to make free flowing) garlic powder, long-grain white rice

Rueben Casserole

Corned Beef (Water, Dextrose, Isolated Soy Protein, Salt, Sodium Lactate, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Garlic Powder, Spice Extractive, Oleoresin Pprika, Garlic of Oil, and Flavorings.), Sauerkraut (Cabbage, Water, Salt), Swiss Cheese Swiss Cheese

(Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes). Anti-Caking Blend (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose), rye Bread (Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Rye Flour, Rye Meal, Yeast, Contains less than 2% of each of the following: Wheat Gluten, Caramel Color With Sulfites, Soybean Oil, Wheat Flour, Salt, Caraway Seeds, Calcium Propionate (A Preservative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sugar, Lactic Acid, Acetic Acid, Ground Caraway Seeds, Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid (Dough Conditioner). Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Canola Oil, High Oleic Soybean Oil, And/Or High Oleic Canola Oil), Corn Starch, Sunflower Lecithin.), Thousand Island Dressing (Soybean Oil, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Cured Cucumber, Corn Syrup, Tomato Paste, Egg Yolks, Food Starch-Modified, Contains less than 2% of Salt, Onion*, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (as Preservatives), Calcium Disodium EDTA added to Protect Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Red Bell Pepper*, Natural Flavor, Oleoresin Turmeric and Paprika (Color).

Allergens & Warnings

CONTAINS: SOY, MILK, WHEAT, EGG

Cabbage Roll

TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), CABBAGE, RICE, BEEF, DICED TOMATOES IN TOMATO JUICE, CARROTS, ONIONS, CELERY, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: BREAD CRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE), EGGS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, SALT, SOY PROTEINCONCENTRATE (CAMEL COLOR ADDED), GREEN PEPPERS, MILK, SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, FLAVORING, BEEF FLAVOR (AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, XANTHAN GUM), PEPPER, CAMEL COLOR. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Three Cheese Macaroni

Macaroni (DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, NIACIN, FERROUS LACTATE (IRON), THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID)**Allergens:**Wheat)**Cheddar Cheese**(Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Vegetable Color]). Anti- Caking Blend (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose), **American Cheese**(MILK AND PART-SKIM MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, CITRIC ACID, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN.**Parmesean Cheese**(Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Powdered Cellulose to prevent caking, Natamycin to protect flavor.
Allergens:Milk, Soy, Wheat.May contain traces of egg.

White Cheddar Macaroni & Cheese

Cooked Enriched Past (water, semolina (wheat), niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, **Cheddar Club Cheese** (cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], water, salt), half & half (milk, cream), white cheddar cheese (cultured pasteurized milk salt, enzymes), margarine (soybean oil, palm oil, water, salt, contains 2% or less of: mono- & diglycerides, soybean lecithin[soy], natural flavor, annatto [color], vitamin A palmitate added), nonfat dry milk, rice flour, bread crumbs (wheat flour, wheat starch, salt, yeast), food starch-modified, salt, parmesan cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), pecorino romano cheese (pasteurized sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), cheddar cheese powder (cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], natural flavors, disodium phosphate, salt, lactic acid), Lactic acid (food starch-modified, lactic acid), soybean oil, mono- & Diglycerides, parsley.

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Soy, Milk.

Macaroni & Cheese

(DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, NIACIN, FERROUS LACTATE (IRON), THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID) Cheddar Cheese sauce (WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, AGED CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, 2% OR LESS OF CORNSTARCH, SALT, VINEGAR, NATURAL FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, DATEM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, TORULA YEAST, YELLOW 6, YEAST EXTRACT, YELLOW 5. CONTAINS: MILK INGREDIENTS.

AllergensWheat, Milk

Cheese Totellini

Enriched Durum Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Ricotta Cheese (Whey, Cream, Vinegar, Carrageenan [Stabilizer]), Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Salt, Yeast, Soybean Oil), Imported Pecorino Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Sheep's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Eggs, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Spices, Parsley, Salt, Beta Carotene (Color). CONTAINS: Wheat, Milk, Egg.

Allergens Eggs, Milk, Wheat

Marinara Sauce

Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes, Less Than 2% Of: Soybean Oil, Salt, Sugar, Spice, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Natural Flavor, Olive Oil, Citric Acid.

Fettuccini

SEMOLINA (WHEAT), NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE (IRON), THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID.

Allergens: Wheat

Spaghetti

SEMOLINA (WHEAT), DURUM WHEAT FLOUR, VITAMIN B3 (NIACIN), IRON (FERROUS SULFATE), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMINE MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), FOLIC ACID.

Allergens:Wheat

Spaghetti - meat Sauce

Ground Beef, Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes in Tomato Juice, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Corn, and/or Canola), Contains less than 1% of: Salt, Dehydrated Onions, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Citric Acid, Onion Extract, Garlic Extract.

Lasagna - Meat

Blanched macaroni product (water, semolina) water, low fat ricotta cheese (pasteurized whey, pasteurized milk, pasteurized cream, vinegar, carrageenan, xanthan gum), cooked beef, low-moisture part-skim mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part-skim milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), tomato puree (water, tomato paste), tomatoes (tomatoes, citric acid), tomatoes (diced tomatoes, tomato juice, citric acid, calcium chloride), 2% or less of dehydrated onions, modified cornstarch, sugar, bread crumbs (bleached wheat flour contains 2% or less of: sugar, yeast, salt), parmesan and Asiago cheese blend with flavor (parmesan cheese [cultured milk, salt, enzymes], Asiago cheese [cultured milk, salt, enzymes], enzyme modified parmesan cheese [cultured milk, salt, enzymes], whey, salt), Romano cheese ([made from cow's milk], pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt enzymes), salt, bleached enriched wheat flour(niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), potassium chloride, garlic puree, dehydrated soy sauce (soybeans, salt, wheat), spices, flavor (water, flavor, maltodextrin, salt, caramel color, less than 2% of lactic acid, enzyme modified cream), beef flavor (salt, seasoning[including hydrolyzed beef protein], tapioca dextrin, modified cornstarch, palm oil, maltodextrin, citric acid, arabic gum),

dehydrated garlic, yeast extract, seasoning (soy sauce [water, soybean, wheat, salt], autolyzed yeast extract, dextrose, soybean oil), flavors. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Lasagna - Vegetable

skim milk, blanched pasta (water, grain blend with whole wheat flour [semolina, unenriched durum whole wheat flour], egg whites), water, low fat ricotta cheese (pasteurized whey, pasteurized milk pasteurized cream, vinegar, carrageenan, xanthan gum), low-moisture part-skim mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part-skim milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), carrots, parmesan and Asiago cheese blend with flavor (parmesan cheese [cultured milk, salt, enzymes], Asiago cheese [cultured milk, salt, enzymes], enzyme modified parmesan cheese [cultured milk, water, salt, enzymes], whey, salt), soybean oil, bread crumbs (wheat flour, sugar, yeast, soybean oil, salt) spinach, 2% or less of onions, modified cornstarch, bread crumbs (Bleached Wheat Flour contains 2% or less of: sugar, yeast, salt), parmesan cheese paste (granular and parmesan cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], water, salt, lactic acid, citric acid), bleached enriched wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sea salt, broccoli, sugar, Romano cheese with flavor (Romano cheese [cultured cow's milk, salt, enzymes], enzyme modified Romano cheese [Romano cheese { cultured cow's milk, water, salt, enzymes}, salt]), potassium chloride, spices, garlic puree, xanthan gum, dehydrated onions, flavors. CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Allergens: Eggs ,Milk, Wheat

Cheese Ravioli

Ravioli(Enriched durum flour (durum wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), ricotta cheese (pasteurized milk, pasteurized whey, vinegar, salt), water, whole egg, romano cheese made from cow's milk (pasteurized cultured milk, salt, enzymes), salt, low moisture whole milk mozzarella cheese (pasteurized whole milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), dehydrated parsley flakes, stabilizer (locust bean gum, guar gum, sugar), corn starch-modified, spice) Spaghetti Sauce (TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), DICED TOMATOES IN TOMATO JUICE, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN, AND/OR CANOLA), CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF: SALT, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, SPICES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION EXTRACT, GARLIC EXTRACT.)

Allergens:Eggs,Milk,Wheat

Cheese Manicotti

Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Pasteurized Whey, Vinegar, Salt), Enriched Durum Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Whole Eggs, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Whole Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch, Spices, Salt. Sauce (Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes in Tomato Juice, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Corn, and/or Canola), Contains less than 1% of: Salt, Dehydrated Onions, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Citric Acid, Onion Extract, Garlic Extract.)

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, EGG.
Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Wheat

Stuffed Shells

Shells, [Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whey, Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar, Stabilizer [Modified Food Starch, Guar Gum, Carrageenan], Salt), Water, Semolina Flour, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures], Marinara Sauce [Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes, Less Than 2% Of: Soybean Oil, Salt, Sugar, Spice, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Natural Flavor, Olive Oil, Citric Acid.]

Allergens & Warnings

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT

Penne Pasta

SEMOLINA (WHEAT), NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE (IRON), THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID.

Allergens Wheat

Cheesy Pasta Bake

Pasta (SEMOLINA (WHEAT), NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE (IRON), THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID.) ground beef, spaghetti

sauce (Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes in Tomato Juice, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Corn, and/or Canola), Contains less than 1% of: Salt, Dehydrated Onions, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Citric Acid, Onion Extract, Garlic Extract.) Mozzarella cheese (LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE (TO PREVENT CAKING), NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR).

ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK

Pizza

Crust (INGREDIENTS FOR U.S. MARKET: ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, GUAR GUM. CONTAINS: WHEAT MAY CONTAIN MILK, SOY AND SESAME), Pizza Sauce (Vine-ripened fresh tomatoes, fresh basil leaf, salt and naturally derived citric acid), Mozzarella cheese (Low Moisture Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt and Enzymes), Powdered Cellulose (Anti-Caking Agent) and Natamycin (a Natural Mold Inhibitor).

Allergens:Wheat, Milk

Sausage crumbles(Pork, water, textured vegetable protein (soy flour, salt), spices, salt, sodium phosphate, sugar, flavoring

Allergens:Soy

Pepperoni(PORK AND BEEF, salt, spices, dextrose, lactic acid starter culture, oleoresin of paprika, flavoring, sodium nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid)

Beef & Noodles

(Roast Beef, *Gravy* {Food Starch-Modified, Salt, Enriched Bleached flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Cottonseed Oil, Salt, Color Added, Corn Syrup Solids, Sugar, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein(Corn, Wheat), Onion, Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, garlic, Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Mono & Diglycerides, Disodium Inosinate, disodium guanylate, Lactic Acid, succinic Acid, soy Sauce (Soybeans, Wheat, Salt), Gum acacia, Gum Arabic} *Noodles*, {Food Starch-Modified, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, niacin, Reduced Iron, thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Cottonseed Oil, Salt, color Added, Corn Syrup solids, sugar, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein (Corn, Wheat) Onion, Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Garlic, Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Mono & Diglycerides, disodium Inosinate, disodium

guanylate, Lactic Acid, succinic Acid, Semolina (Wheat), Durum Flour, Niacin, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin}

Chicken & Noodles

(Chicken, (Semolina (Wheat), Durum Flour, Niacin, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chicken gravy,((Maltodextrin, cornstarch, hydrolyzed corn and wheat proteins, modified cornstarch, partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil, salt, chicken fat, 2% or less of soybean oil, sugar, color added, yeast extract, xanthan gum, disodium Inosinate/ disodium guanylate, beta carotene, dry parsley, thiamine hydrochloride, natural flavors, gum acacia, turmeric, modified coconut and or palm kernel oil, soy lecithin)carrots, celery)

Turkey

Turkey Breast, Contains up to 15% of a solution of Turkey Broth, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate.

Meatloaf

Ground Beef, eggs, Bread Crumbs, Salt, Pepper, Ketchup

Shepherds Pie

Ground Beef, Corn, Mashed potato (potatoes, salt, butter (cream, salt), contains 2% or less of: buttermilk, canola oil, cream, natural flavor (milk), mono and diglycerides, nonfat milk, sunflower lecithin, freshness preserved with: sodium bisulfite, BHT, sodium acid pyrophosphate, citric acid)

Allergens & Warnings

CONTAINS: MILK

Hamloaf

Ground Ham, eggs, Bread Crumbs, Pepper, Ketchup Glaze (Brown Sugar, Vinegar, Mustard, Water)

Pork - BBQ

Pork, BBQ Sauce (sugar, tomato paste, distilled vinegar, water, corn syrup, molasses, salt, pineapple juice concentrate, mustard bran, spices, natural hickory smoke flavor, natural flavors, sodium benzoate (as a preservative), celery seed, garlic powder & Oleoresin paprika (color))

Pork Chop (Boneless / Bone in)

Pork, Seasoned Salt (salt, dextrose, onion, paprika, spices, garlic, annatto (for color), calcium silicate (added to make free flowing), and citric acid), pepper

Pork Loin / Roast

Pork, Seasoned Salt (salt, dextrose, onion, paprika, spices, garlic, annatto (for color), calcium silicate (added to make free flowing), and citric acid)

Glaze: brown sugar, balsamic vinegar

Smoked Sausage

Pork, water, salt, beef, sugar, flavorings, sodium phosphate, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite

Sausage Pepper Pasta

Penne pasta (semolina (wheat), niacin, ferrous sulfate (iron), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sausage, (Pork, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices, Flavoring, BHA, BHT, and Citric Acid), garlic, diced tomatoes (Vine Ripened Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), onions, peppers, parmesan cheese (Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Powdered Cellulose to prevent caking, Natamycin to protect flavor.

Allergens: Wheat, Milk

Pork Fritter

Pork, Water, Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)], Salt, Seasoning [Spice, Dehydrated Garlic]. Breaded with: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Dextrose, Salt, Sugar, Yellow Corn Flour, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Spices, Yeast, Dried Yeast, Oleoresin Paprika. Battered with: Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Starch, Wheat Flour, Salt, Buttermilk Blend (Buttermilk, Whey), Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Spice. CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Roast Beef

Beef, unseasoned tenderizer (salt, sugar, corn starch (anti-caking agent) papain (from papaya fruit)

Roast Beef & Swiss

Contains up to 20% of a solution Rubbed with Dextrose, Salt, Garlic Powder, Spice, Caramel Color. ++Solution Ingredients: Water, Potassium Lactate, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Salt, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Beef Flavor (Contains Beef Flavor and Natural Flavor), Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Swiss (milk and part-skim milk, cream, water, sodium citrate, salt, cheese culture, citric acid, sorbic acid (preservative), enzymes, soy lecithin.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY)

Allergens: Milk, Soy

Flavoring. Contains: Soy.

Honey Glazed Ham

Ham(Cured with: water, dextrose, contains 2% or less of: salt, sodium lactate, sodium phosphate, sodium diacetate, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite), Honey

Ham & Swiss

Ham (Pork, Water, Honey, Salt, Potassium Lactate, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Swiss (milk and part-skim milk, cream, water, sodium citrate, salt, cheese culture, citric acid, sorbic acid (preservative), enzymes, soy lecithin.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY)

Allergens: Milk, Soy

Ham Salad

INGREDIENTS: SMOKED CHOPPED HAM (HAM, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, DEXTROSE, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE, FLAVORING), SALAD DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD [WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, SPICES], EGG YOLKS [EGG YOLKS, SALT], SALT, WHEAT STARCH, SODIUM DIACETATE, CITRIC ACID, SPICE, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM, YELLOW COLOR [PROPYLENE GLYCOL AND POLYSORBATE 80 {PRESERVATIVES}], TURMERIC OLEORESIN AND ANNATTO EXTRACT {COLORS}], SUGAR, CALCIUM DISODIUM

EDTA, RED 40), SWEET RELISH (PICKLES, CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SALT, RED PEPPERS, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVORS, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, POLYSORBATE 80, SODIUM BENZOATE, YELLOW #5), SUGAR, ONIONS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CRACKER MEAL (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR), XANTHAN GUM.

Allergens & Warnings

CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT

Cheese Omelet

Whole Eggs, Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color)], Water, Whole Milk Powder, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid

Allergens & Warnings

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK

Pimento Cheese

SALAD DRESSING (Soybean Oil, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Modified Food Starch (Corn), Salt, Spice (mustard), Xanthan Gum), PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE FOOD (Cultured Milk, Water, Cream, Skim Milk, Whey Protein Concentrate, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Annatto and Paprika Extract (color), Enzymes), PASTEURIZED PROCESS IMITATION AMERICAN CHEESE (Water, Palm Oil, Food Starch - Modified, Casein (Milk Protein), Whey, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (A Preservative), Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Color Added, Zinc Oxide, Vitamin A Palmitate, Riboflavin, Vitamin B12), RED PEPPERS (Peppers, Water, Citric Acid), WATER, PIMENTOS (Pimentos, Water, Citric Acid), SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE (Tomatoes), WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE (Distilled White Vinegar, Water, Molasses, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Soy Sauce (Water, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Corn Syrup, Caramel Coloring), Natural Flavoring, Caramel Coloring, Anchovies, Polysorbate 80, Soy Flour, Garlic Extract), CHEDDAR CHEESE BLEND (Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, and Enzymes), Buttermilk, Whey, Salt, Disodium Phosphate and Annatto Extract, Less than 2% Silicon Dioxide added as a Processing Agent to Prevent Caking), XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (Preservative), GLUCONO DELTA LACTONE, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE (Preservative), SALT, SODIUM DIACETATE.

Allergens Eggs, Fish, Milk, Soy

Breakfast Casserole

Liquid Egg (whole egg, citric acid, 0.15% water added as carrier for citric acid) Sausage Crumbles (Pork, Water, Contains less than 2% of: Salt, Spice and Spice Extractives, Sodium Phosphate and or Potassium Phosphate, Dextrose and/or Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate, BHT and/or BHA, Natural Flavors), cheese ((Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Vegetable Color]). Anti- Caking Blend (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose).
CONTAINS: MILK.

Allergens:Milk

Cottage Cheese

Cultured Nonfat Milk, Milk, Cream, Contains less than 2% of: Nonfat Milk, Whey, Salt, Maltodextrin, Guar Gum, Citric Acid, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate and Carbon Dioxide (to preserve freshness), Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzyme.

Allergens:Milk

Blueberry Yogurt

Cultured Grade A Non Fat Milk, Water, Modified Food Starch, Cane Sugar, Blueberries, Contains Less Than 1% Of Kosher Gelatin, Fruit Juice And Vegetable Juice (For Color), Natural And Artificial Flavors, Sucralose, Malic Acid, Acesulfame Potassium, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3, Sodium Citrate, Active Yogurt Cultures L. Bulgaricus & S. Thermophilus.

Strawberry Yogurt

Cultured Grade A Non Fat Milk, Strawberries, Water, Modified Food Starch, Cane Sugar, Contains Less Than 1% Of Kosher Gelatin, Vegetable Juice (For Color), Natural And Artificial Flavors, Suralose, Acesulfame Potassium, Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3, Active Yogurt Cultures L. Bulgaricus & S. Thermophilus.

Raspberry Yogurt

Cultured Grade A Non Fat Milk, Water, Modified Food Starch, Cane Sugar, Contains Less Than 1% Of Raspberry Puree, Kosher Gelatin, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Fruit Juice and Vegetable Juice (For Color), Sucralose, Malic Acid, Acesulfame Potassium, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3, Sodium Citrate, Active Yogurt Cultures L. Bulgaricus & S. Thermophilus.

SOUP

Corn Chowder

Potatoes, (potatoes, water, salt, calcium chloride (firming agent), Creamed Corn (corn, water, sugar, modified corn starch, salt), celery, onion, soup base (Maltodextrin, Food Starch-Modified, Coconut Oil, Whey, Salt, Sugar, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Contains less than 2% of the following: Annatto, Dipotassium Phosphate, Garlic Powder, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Caseinate, Soybean Oil, Spice, Xanthan Gum, Yeast Extract. Contains: Milk.

Allergens: Milk

Cheeseburger Soup

Ground beef, Potatoes, (potatoes, water, salt, calcium chloride (firming agent), carrots, onion, cheddar cheese (water, soybean oil, aged cheddar cheese (cultured milk, salt, enzymes), modified cornstarch, maltodextrin, 2% or less of cornstarch, salt, vinegar, natural flavors, sodium phosphate, yeast extract, datem, mono- and diglycerides, extractives of turmeric, extractives of paprika, lactic acid.), soup base (Maltodextrin, Food Starch-Modified, Coconut Oil, Whey, Salt, Sugar, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Contains less than 2% of the following: Annatto, Dipotassium Phosphate, Garlic Powder, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Caseinate, Soybean Oil, Spice, Xanthan Gum, Yeast Extract. Contains: Milk.

Allergens: Milk

Potato Soup

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola, Palm, Soybean, Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose., Cream soup Base (Maltodextrin, Food Starch-Modified, Coconut Oil, Whey, Salt, Sugar, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Contains less than 2% of the following: Annatto, Dipotassium Phosphate, Garlic Powder, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Caseinate, Soybean Oil, Spice, Xanthan Gum, Yeast Extract.)

Allergens: Milk

Loaded Potato Soup

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola, Palm, Soybean, Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose., Cream soup Base (Maltodextrin, Food Starch-

Modified, Coconut Oil, Whey, Salt, Sugar, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Contains less than 2% of the following: Annatto, Dipotassium Phosphate, Garlic Powder, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Caseinate, Soybean Oil, Spice, Xanthan Gum, Yeast Extract.) Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Vegetable Color]). Anti- Caking Blend (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose). bacon (Cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, smoked sugar, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite),

Allergens: Milk

Creamed Broccoli

(Broccoli, [Maltodextrin, food Starch-Modified, coconut Oil, Whey, Lactose, Salt, Sugar, Xanthan Gum, sodium Caseinate, flavor{Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Yeast Extract, Lactic Acid Powder(Lactic Acid, Calcium Lactate), Flavoring, disodium Inosinate, Disodium guanylate }, Dipotassium Phosphate, Soybean Oil, Garlic Powder, Spice Annatto, gueta cheese, margarine (liquid and partially hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt, vegetable mono & Diglycerides, soy lecithin, beta carotene [color], vitamin A palette added),

Beef Vegetable Soup

(Beef, mixed Vegetables (Carrots, Green Beans, Peas, Corn), Potatoes, tomatoes, parsley, (Italian Seasoning [Marjoram, Thyme, rosemary, savory, sage, Oregano, and Basil])

Beef Stew

Beef, [unseasoned tenderizer (salt, sugar, corn starch (anti-caking agent) papain (from papaya fruit)], Carrots, Water, Potatoes, Celery, Peas, Onions, Salt, Calcium Chloride (Firming Agent), Onion Flavoring

Chili

Beef, Kidney Beans (Prepared Dark Red Kidney Beans, Water, Sugar, Salt, Calcium Chloride (Firming Agent), Disodium EDTA (For color retention), Tomato Puree (Tomato Paste, Water), Distilled White Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, corn Syrup, Onions, Spice, Garlic Powder, natural Flavoring), chili powder

VEGETABLES

Potatoes Mashed

potatoes, salt, butter (cream, salt), contains 2% or less of: buttermilk, canola oil, cream, natural flavor (milk), mono and diglycerides, nonfat milk, sunflower lecithin, freshness preserved with: sodium bisulfite, BHT, sodium acid pyrophosphate, citric acid.

CONTAINS: MILK

Allergens: Milk

Potatoes - Mashed Cheddar

potatoes, salt, butter (cream, salt), contains 2% or less of: buttermilk, canola oil, cream, natural flavor (milk), mono and diglycerides, nonfat milk, sunflower lecithin, freshness preserved with: sodium bisulfite, BHT, sodium acid pyrophosphate, citric acid), Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Vegetable Color]). Anti- Caking Blend (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose). CONTAINS: MILK.

Allergens:Milk

Potatoes - Mashed Loaded

potatoes, salt, butter (cream, salt), contains 2% or less of: buttermilk, canola oil, cream, natural flavor (milk), mono and diglycerides, nonfat milk, sunflower lecithin, freshness preserved with: sodium bisulfite, BHT, sodium acid pyrophosphate, citric acid), Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Vegetable Color]). Anti- Caking Blend (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose), sour cream, bacon bits. Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Vegetable Color]). Anti- Caking Blend (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose), sour cream, bacon bits. baconCONTAINS: MILK.

CONTAINS: MILK.

Allergens:Milk

Potatoes - Mashed Garlic & Herb

potatoes, salt, butter (cream, salt), contains 2% or less of: buttermilk, canola oil, cream, natural flavor (milk), mono and diglycerides, nonfat milk, sunflower lecithin, freshness preserved with: sodium bisulfite, BHT, sodium acid pyrophosphate, citric acid),

Allergens:Milk

Potatoes Diced

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola, Palm, Soybean, Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose.

Potatoes O'brien

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola, Palm, Soybean, Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose., diced peppers, diced onion

Potatoes Au Gratin

potato (dry), seasoning (modified food starch, whey, maltodextrin, dried onion, sunflower oil, potassium chloride, sugar, salt, natural flavors, corn syrup solids, mono and diglycerides, nonfat milk, cheddar cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), autolyzed yeast extract, spices, dried green onion, torula yeast, tumeric extract (color), annatto extract (color) and soybean oil). freshness preserved with sodium bisulfite.

CONTAINS MILK

Allergens:Milk

Potatoes - Scalloped

POTATO (DRY), SEASONING [MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, LACTOSE, DRIED ONION, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, DRIED GARLIC, MALTODEXTRIN, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM), NATURAL FLAVORS, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, DRIED GREEN ONION, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), YEAST EXTRACT, NONFAT MILK, SPICES, ANNATTO EXTRACT (COLOR), AND SOYBEAN OIL]. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE. CONTAINS: MILK.

Allergens:Milk

Roasted Potatoes

Potatoes, Soybean Oil

Potato – Baby Baker

Potatoes, olive oil, contains less than 2% of garlic powder, maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder, salt, spice, sugar, vinegar powder (maltodextrin, vinegar)

Tator Tots / Tator Barrels

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/or Sunflower), Contains less than 2% of Dextrose, Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to maintain natural color).

Potato Wedges

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/or Sunflower), Contains less than 2% of Dextrose, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to maintain natural color).

Potato Wedges - Red Skin

POTATOES, DEXTROSE, DISODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE (ADDED TO MAINTAIN COLOR), POTASSIUM SORBATE (ADDED TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS).

Hash Brown Cubes

POTATOES, DEXTROSE, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE (TO MAINTAIN NATURAL COLOR).

Hash Brown Casserole

Hash Browns, (Potato (Dry), Seasoning [Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Butter (Cream, Salt), Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Dried Onion, Whey, Salt, Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Chicken Fat, Natural Flavors, Sugar, Spice, Yeast Extract, Paprika, Xanthan Gum, Mono And Diglycerides, Turmeric, Dried Chicken Broth, Dried Garlic, Annatto Extract (Color), And Soybean oil]. Freshness Preserved With Sodium Bisulfite. Contains Milk) Cream of Mushroom Soup (Water, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, and/or Soybean), Mushrooms, Modified Food Starch, Wheat Flour, Contains Less than 2% of: Salt, Cream (Milk), Soy Protein Concentrate, Yeast Extract, Dehydrated Whey, Flavoring, Dehydrated Garlic.) Shredded Cheese ((Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Vegetable Color]). Anti-Caking Blend (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose.)
Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Fries - Criss-Cross

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/or Sunflower), Contains less than 2% of Dextrose, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to maintain natural color).

Fries - Steak / Country

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/or Sunflower), Contains less than 2% of Dextrose, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to maintain natural color).

Loaded Country Fries

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/or Sunflower), Contains less than 2% of Dextrose, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to maintain natural color). Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Vegetable Color]). Anti- Caking Blend (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose). bacon (Cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, smoked sugar, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite),

Allergens: milk

Potatoes - Garlic Rosemary Red Skin

Potatoes, Canola Oil, Olive Oil, Salt, Garlic, Rosemary, Potato Flour, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose.

Sweet Potato - Fry

SWEET POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, COTTONSEED, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), PAPRIKA OLEORESIN COLOR, RICE FLOUR, SALT, SPICE, SUGAR, XANTHAN GUM.

Potatoes - Buttered

Potatoes, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.
Allergens: Milk, Soy

Potatoes - Parsley

Potatoes, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate.), Parsley
Allergens:Milk,Soy

Potatoes - Diced Red Skin Rosemary Roasted

Ingredients: Potatoes, Canola Oil, Olive Oil, Salt, Garlic, Rosemary, Potato Flour, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose.

Potatoes - Whole Canned

POTATOES, WATER, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE (FIRMING AGENT).

Mashed Sweet Potatoes

Sweet Potatoes, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Parsley

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Potato & Roasted Root Vegetables

Sweet Potatoes, Yellow Carrots, Parsnips, Red Peppers, Red Onions, Kale, Olive Oil, Sea Salt

YAMS (Sweet Potatoes)

Sweet Potatoes, Water, Cane Sugar

Green Beans

Green beans, water, salt, and zinc chloride for stabilization of color. Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Green Bean Casserole

Green beans, water, salt, and zinc chloride for stabilization of color, Cream of Mushroom Soup(WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR SOYBEAN), MUSHROOMS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEAT FLOUR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, CREAM (MILK), SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, YEAST EXTRACT, DEHYDRATED WHEY, FLAVORING, DEHYDRATED GARLIC.), French Fried Onions(ONIONS, PALM OIL, WHEAT

FLOUR, SALT & DEXTROSE), Milk (2% Reduced Fat Milk, Vitamin a Palmitate and Vitamin D3

Allergens:Milk,Soy,Wheat

French Style Green Beans

Green Beans, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Italian Green Beans

Italian Green Beans, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Butter Beans

Prepared Butter Beans, Water, Salt, Calcium Chloride (Added to help maintain firmness) and Disodium EDTA for Color Retention.`

Baked Beans

PREPARED WHITE BEANS, WATER, TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SUGAR, SALT, PORK, VINEGAR, SPICES (DEXTROSE, PAPRIKA, ONION POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVORS), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MOLASSES.

Calico Baked Beans

PREPARED WHITE BEANS, LIMA BEANS, BUTTER BEANS, KIDNEY BEANS, WATER, TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SUGAR, SALT, PORK, VINEGAR, SPICES (DEXTROSE, PAPRIKA, ONION POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVORS), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MOLASSES.

Wax Beans

Wax Beans, Water, Salt.

Lima Beans

Lima Beans, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Peas - Buttered

Peas, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Pea Salad

Peas, cheddar cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Color), Potato Starch, Corn Starch and Powdered Cellulose (added to prevent caking)), onion, bacon (Cured with water, salt, sodium phosphate, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite. May contain smoke flavoring, smoked sugar, sugar). DRESSING (Soybean Oil, Water, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolks, Distilled Vinegar, contains less than 2% of Salt, Mustard Seed, Calcium Disodium EDTA added To Protect Flavor), sour cream (Cultured Cream, Contains less than 2% of: Food Starch-Modified (Corn), Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness), sugar, cider vinegar

Allergens: Eggs, Milk

Carrots - Sliced / Baby Carrots

Carrots , Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Glazed Carrots

Carrots , Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk).

Brown Sugar

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Peas & Carrots

Peas, Carrots, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Corn

Corn, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Fiesta (Mexican) Corn

Corn, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey) Green peppers, Red Peppers

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Creamed Corn

CORN, WATER, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT

Baked Corn

corn, eggs, bread crumbs (enriched flour [wheat flour, malted barley, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, vegetable oil [soybean and/or cottonseed and/or corn and/or canola oils]. Contains 2% or less of: salt, yeast, honey, molasses, sugar, wheat gluten, whey, soy flour, whole wheat flour, rye flour, white corn flour, oat bran, rice flour, potato flour, butter, dough conditioners [mono- and diglycerides, sodium and/or calcium stearoyl lactylate, soy lecithin, calcium carbonate], yeast nutrients [ammonium sulfate, calcium sulfate, monocalcium phosphate], distilled vinegar, nonfat milk, buttermilk, lactic acid, calcium propionate [preservative],

potassium sorbate [preservative], sesame seeds, sunflower seeds, egg), Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)..
Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.
Allergens:Milk,Soy,Wheat

Hominy

Prepared Golden Corn, Salt, Sodium Bisulfite (Promotes Color Retention).

Broccoli Salad

Broccoli, Cheddar Shredded Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Vegetable Color]). Anti- Caking Blend (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose), onion, bacon (Cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, smoked sugar, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite), Mayonnaise,(SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, EGG YOLKS, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, EGGS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, MUSTARD FLOUR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PRESERVE FLAVOR), PAPRIKA), White Vinegar (WINE VINEGAR, CONCENTRATE GRAPE JUICE), Sugar

Allergens:Milk,Eggs

Mixed Vegetables

Water, carrots, potatoes, celery, peas, green beans, corn, lima beans, salt, calcium chloride, onion flavor. , margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Winter Blend Vegetables

Broccoli, Cauliflower, margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Cauliflower w/ Cheese Sauce

Cauliflower, Cheddar Cheese (Water, soybean oil, aged cheddar cheese (milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), modified cornstarch, maltodextrin, 2% or less of cornstarch, maltodextrin, 2% or less of cornstarch, salt, vinegar, natural flavoring, sodium phosphate, datem, mono- and diglycerides, torula yeast, yellow 6, yeast extract, yellow 5.

Allergens & Warnings

CONTAINS: MILK

Italian Blend Vegetables

Zucchini, Carrots, Cauliflower, Italian Green Beans, Lima Beans.

Capri Blend Vegetables

Carrots, Green Beans, Yellow Zucchini, Green Zucchini.

Asian Blend Vegetables

Broccoli, Green Beans, Mushrooms, Red Peppers, Onions

Sauerkraut

Cabbage, Water, Salt

Succotash

Corn, Lima Beans, margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Bean Medley

Green Beans, Wax Beans, Carrots, Red Kidney beans, Lima Beans, Peas, Salt.

Beets

beets, water, high fructose corn syrup, vinegar, salt, spice

Stewed Tomatoes

Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Sugar, Salt, Dried Onion, Dried Celery, Dried Bell Pepper, Citric Acid, Calcium Chloride, Natural Flavors.

Diced Tomatoes

Vine-ripened fresh tomatoes, tomato juice, salt, calcium chloride and naturally derived citric, acid.

Tossed Salad

Blend of iceberg lettuce with shredded red cabbage and carrots

Chef Salad

Blend of iceberg lettuce with shredded red cabbage and carrots, Turkey (Fully Cooked White Turkey: White Turkey, Water, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate. Cured Turkey Smoke Flavoring Added: Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Turkey, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Dextrose, Brown Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Ham (Cured with: Water, Dextrose, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.) Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized milk, salt, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto vegetable color), corn starch (anti-caking agent). Egg, cucumber, tomato

CONTAINS: MILK.

Cole Slaw

Green Cabbage, Carrots, Dressing (SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, CORN CIDER VINEGAR, WATER, EGG YOLK, SALT, MUSTARD SEED, XANTHAN GUM).

Allergens: Eggs

Three Bean Salad

Cut Green Beans, Cut Wax Beans, Water, Dark Red Kidney Beans, Sugar, Vinegar, Diced Onions, Diced Red Bell Peppers, Soybean oil, Salt, Natural Flavorings, Calcium Chloride, Disodium EDTA (to preserve color) Turmeric

Allergens: Soy

Cucumbers & Onion Salad

Cucumbers, Onion, vinegar

Haluski

Cabbage, Noodles, {Food Starch-Modified, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, niacin, Reduced Iron, thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Cottonseed Oil, Salt, color Added, Corn Syrup solids, sugar, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein (Corn, Wheat) Onion, Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Garlic, Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Mono & Diglycerides, disodium Inosinate, disodium guanylate, Lactic Acid, succinic Acid, Semolina (Wheat), Durum Flour, Niacin, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin}, **Margarine** (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

FRUITS

Blueberry Crisp

Blueberries, corn starch, sugar, Topping (Oats, brown sugar **Margarine** (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Cherry Crisp

Cherries, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Modified Food Starch. Contains less than 2% of: Artificial Flavor, Calcium Gluconate, Citric Acid, Color Added (Red 40), Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives). Topping (Oats, brown sugar **Margarine** (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Apple Crisp

Apples, Oats, brown sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Apricots

APRICOTS, WATER, PEAR JUICE CONCENTRATE

Mandarin Oranges

MANDARIN ORANGES, WATER, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID.

Peaches

PEACHES, WATER, PEAR JUICE CONCENTRATE.

Peaches – Spiced

Peaches, water, pear juice concentrate, cinnamon

Peach Crisp

Peaches, water, pear juice concentrate, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Applesauce

Apples and water, ascorbic acid to maintain color.

Applesauce - Cinnamon

Apples and water, ascorbic acid to maintain color, Cinnamon

Apple Slices

Apples, water

Cinnamon Apple Slices

Apples, water, Cinnamon

Stewed Apples & Raisins

Apples, water, raisins

Plums - canned

Water, Dried Plums (Prunes), Prune Juice from Concentrate.

Pears

Pears, water, sugar

Pears-Spiced

Pears, water, sugar, Cinnamon

Pineapple Tidbits

Pineapple, Pineapple Juice 100%

Pineapple Casserole

pineapple tidbits (PINEAPPLE, WATER, SUGAR, AND CITRIC ACID), flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, sugar, sharp cheddar cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Color), Potato Starch, Corn Starch and Powdered Cellulose (added to prevent caking). Ritz butter crackers (unbleached enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1}, riboflavin {vitamin Bw}, folic acid), soybean oil, sugar, partially hydrogenatd cottonseed oil, salt, leavening (baking soda and/or calcium hosphate), high fructose corn syrup, soy lecithin, natural flavor, malted barley flour) butter (melted) Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens: MILK, SOY, WHEAT

Mixed Fruit

Peaches, water, Pears, grapes, sugar, pineapple,cherries artificially colored red with Carmine.

Tropical Fruit Salad

pineapple, papaya (red and yellow), water, guava, sugar, passion fruit juice and citric acid

Fruited Jello

Orange Jello (Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatin, Fumaric Acid, Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Acesulfame Potassium, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake), Mixed Fruit (Peaches, water, Pears, grapes, sugar, pineapple,cherries artificially colored red with Carmine.)

Strawberry Jello (Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatin, Fumaric Acid, Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Acesulfame Potassium, Red 40 Lake), Mixed Fruit (Peaches, water, Pears, grapes, sugar, pineapple,cherries artificially colored red with Carmine.)

Ambrosia Salad

Mandarin Oranges(mandarin oranges, water, sugar, citric acid), Pineapple (Pineapple, Pineapple Juice 100%), Coconut (Desiccated Coconut processed with Sugar, Water, Propylene Glycol, Salt, Sodium Metabisulfite added as preservative.)Mini Marshmallows (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Food Starch (Corn), Gelatin, Water, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate)Whip Cream (water, high fructose corn syrup, hydrogenated vegetable oil (palm, paml kernel, coconut and/or cottonseed), contains less than 2% of the following: *sodium caseinate (a milk derivative), dextrose, artificial flavor, polysorbate 60, sorbitan monostearate, guar gum, xanthum gum, colored with turmeric and annatto extracts.. CONTAINS: MILK *NOT A SOURCE OF LACTOSE)

Allergens: Sulfites, Treenut, Milk

CRANBERRY WALNUT JELLO SALAD

Cranberries (Cranberries, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, water) Cherry: Gelatin (Maltodextrin, Fumaric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Contains less than 2% of Red 40, Acesulfame Potassium, Sucralose, Sorbitol*, Fructose*, Blue 1. *Adds a dietarily insignificant

amount of sugar Raspberry: : Gelatin, Maltodextrin, Fumaric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid, Contains 2% or less of Citric Acid, Red 40, Acesulfame Potassium, Sucralose, Sorbitol*, Fructose*, Blue 1. *Adds a dietarily insignificant amount of sugar Strawberry: Gelatin, Maltodextrin, Fumaric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Contains less than 2% of Acesulfame potassium, Red 40, Sucralose, Sorbitol*, Fructose*. *Adds a dietarily insignificant amount of sugar.), oranges, apples, walnuts

JUICE

Orange Pineapple Juice

Orange and Pineapple juice from concentrate in equal proportions

Grape Juice

100% grape juice from concentrate

Fruit Punch

Filtered water, Apple, pear, Orange, Apple, Grape and Pineapple juice from concentrate, natural flavors

Orange Juice

100% Orange juice from concentrate

Apple Juice

100% Apple juice from concentrate

Cranberry Juice Blend

Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Apple, Cranberry, and Aronia Juice Concentrates, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid.

Lemon Berry Cup

Pineapple Juice from Concentrate (Micron Filtered Water and Concentrated Pineapple Juice), Apple Juice from Concentrate (Micron Filtered Water and Concentrated Apple Juice), Fibersol-2 (Maltodextrin), Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (for color), Guar and Xanthan Gums, Malic Acid, Calcium Hydroxide, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Turmeric (for color), and Beta Carotene.

Mango Strawberry Juice

Pineapple Juice from Concentrate (Micron Filtered Water and Concentrated Pineapple Juice), Apple Juice from Concentrate (Micron Filtered Water and Concentrated Apple Juice), Inulin (Vegetable Fiber), Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (for Color), Guar and Xanthan Gums, Calcium Hydroxide, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Beta Carotene, and Turmeric

PUDDINGS

Bread Pudding

Bread (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Barley Malt, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Yeast, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Bran, Molasses, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Honey, Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Calcium Peroxide, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Yeast Nutrients (Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate), Calcium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Caramel Color.)) Vanilla Pudding (Modified Food Starch, Maltodextrin, Polydextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Phosphates, Potassium Phosphates, Titanium Dioxide, Xanthan Gum, Emulsifier Blend (Nonfat Dry Milk, Mono and Diglycerides), Salt, Acesulfame Potassium, Sucralose, Yellow 5, Yellow 6., Cinnamon. Glaze - **Margarine** (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey, Brown Sugar

Allergens: Milk, Wheat

Vanilla Pudding

water, sugar, skim milk, modified corn starch, maltodextrin, coconut oil, contains less than 2% of corn starch, salt, mono- and diglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, sodium hexametaphosphate, natural and artificial flavors, yellow 5, yellow 6.

Allergens: Milk

Vanilla Pudding - Sugar Free

Modified Food Starch, Maltodextrin, Polydextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Phosphates, Potassium Phosphates, Titanium Dioxide,

Xanthan Gum, Emulsifier Blend (Nonfat Dry Milk, Mono and Diglycerides), Salt, Acesulfame Potassium, Sucralose, Yellow 5, Yellow 6.

Allergens: Milk

Chocolate Pudding

water, skim milk, sugar, modified corn starch, whey, cocoa (water, skim milk, sugar, modified corn starch, whey, cocoa (processed with alkali), contains 2% or less of coconut oil, corn starch, maltodextrin, salt, mono and diglycerides, sodium stearyl lactylate, corn syrup solids, artificial flavors, caramel color.

Allergens: Milk

Chocolate Pudding - Lite

water, skim milk, maltodextrin, food starch-modified (corn), canola oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), salt, natural and artificial flavor, sodium stearyl lactylate, sodium phosphate, sucralose (a non-nutritive sweetener), color added (including Yellow 6)

Allergens: Milk

Tapioca Pudding

WATER, SUGAR, SKIM MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, TAPIOCA, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF COCONUT OIL, CELLULOSE GUM, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, TITANIUM DIOXIDE (COLOR), SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.

Allergens: Milk, Soy

Butterscotch Pudding

WATER, SKIM MILK, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WHEY, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CORNSTARCH, COCONUT OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, GUM ARABIC, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, YELLOW 5, CARAMEL COLOR, YELLOW 6, RED 3, GREEN 3.
CONTAINS: MILK.

Allergens: Milk

GRAVIES

Roasted Beef Gravy

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, PALM OIL, COLOR ADDED, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (CORN, SOY, AND/OR WHEAT), SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, ONION, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, Contains less than 2%: NATURAL FLAVORS, GARLIC, SODIUM CASEINATE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, LACTIC ACID, SUCCINIC ACID, SOY SAUCE (SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT), GUM ACACIA, GUM ARABIC, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, GLUTAMIC ACID, CALCIUM LACTATE
CONTAINS ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY

Allergens:Milk,Soy,Wheat

Roasted Pork Gravy

FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, YEAST EXTRACT, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (CORN, SOY, AND/OR WHEAT), DEXTROSE, ONION, MALTODEXTRIN, Contains less than 2%: GROUND PORK, DRY PORK STOCK, GARLIC, BLACK PEPPER, BACON (CURED WITH WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), BACON FAT, NATURAL FLAVORS, MOLASSES, SOY SAUCE (SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT), WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MALIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, COLOR ADDED, SODIUM CASEINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE
CONTAINS ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY

Allergens:Milk,Soy,Wheat

Roasted Turkey Gravy

INGREDIENTS: FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, PALM OIL, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, TURKEY, DEXTROSE Contains less than 2%: CHICKEN FAT, CHICKEN, GARLIC, ONION, SOY SAUCE (SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT), SPICES, SUGAR, MOLASSES, TURMERIC, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (CORN, WHEAT), NATURAL FLAVORS, WHEAT GLUTEN, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE,

MALTODEXTRIN, SODIUM CASEINATE, SOY FLOUR, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, COLOR ADDED, SOY LECITHIN, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE.

CONTAINS ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Chicken Gravy

MALTODEXTRIN, CORNSTARCH, HYDROLYZED CORN AND WHEAT PROTEINS, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, PALM OIL, CHICKEN FAT, SALT, 2% OR LESS OF SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST EXTRACT, COLOR ADDED, SUGAR, XANTHAN GUM, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, PARSLEY, THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE, CAMEL COLOR, TURMERIC.

CONTAINS: WHEAT.

Allergens: Wheat

Country Style Gravy

MALTODEXTRIN, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, PALM OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT
Contains less than 2%: BLACK PEPPER, CHICKEN FAT, BACON FAT, CHICKEN, GARLIC, SPICE, SUGAR, NONFAT MILK, NATURAL FLAVORS, SOY FLOUR, SODIUM CASEINATE, WHEY, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (CORN, SOY, AND/OR WHEAT), AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, TURMERIC, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Mushroom Gravy

(ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, PALM OIL, COLOR ADDED, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (CORN, SOY, AND/OR WHEAT), SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, ONION, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, Contains less than 2%: NATURAL FLAVORS, GARLIC, SODIUM CASEINATE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, LACTIC ACID, SUCCINIC ACID, SOY SAUCE (SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT), GUM ACACIA, GUM ARABIC, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, GLUTAMIC ACID, CALCIUM LACTATE),

Mushrooms

Allergens:Milk,Soy,Wheat

Condiments

Cheese Sauce

WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, AGED CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, 2% OR LESS OF CORNSTARCH, SALT, VINEGAR, NATURAL FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, DATEM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, TORULA YEAST, YELLOW 6, YEAST EXTRACT, YELLOW 5. CONTAINS: MILK INGREDIENTS.

Allergens:Milk

Dressing - Ranch

Soybean Oil, Cultured Lowfat Buttermilk, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Egg Yolk, Salt, Garlic Juice, Contains 2% Or Less of Onion*, Garlic*, Natural Flavors, Lactic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Chives, Spice, Onion Juice, Green Onion*. *Dried Contains: Milk, Egg.

Allergens:Eggs,Milk

Dressing - Buttermilk Ranch

Soybean Oil, Cultured Lowfat Buttermilk, Water, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Contains less than 2% of Egg Yolks, Garlic*, Onion*, Sour Cream* (Cream, Nonfat Milk, Cultures), Cultured Nonfat Milk, Citric Acid, Tocopherols, Ascorbyl Palmitate and Sodium Benzoate (as Preservatives), Mustard Seed, Parsley*, Torula Yeast*, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Lactic Acid, Phosphoric Acid, Polysorbate 60, Xanthan Gum, Calcium Disodium EDTA added to Protect Flavor, Disodium Inosinate & Disodium Guanylate. *Dehydrated Contains: Milk, Egg.

Allergens:Eggs,Milk

Dressing - Italian

Water, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Dehydrated Garlic, Dehydrated Bell Peppers, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Dehydrated Onion, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate as preservatives, Dehydrated Lemon Peel, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Spices, Artificial Coloring.

Dressing - French Country with Honey

SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, HONEY, TOMATO PASTE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, PAPRIKA, MUSTARD FLOUR, XANTHAN GUM, ONION,* GARLIC,* BEETROOT JUICE POWDER (COLOR), NATURAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROTECT FLAVOR). *DRIED.

Dressing - Sweet & Sour

HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN-CIDER VINEGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, ONION JUICE, CELERY SEED, XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, NATURAL FLAVOR, YELLOW #5.

Dressing - Caesar

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), CORN CIDER VINEGAR, SALT, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, EGG YOLK, GARLIC*, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SPICE, CITRIC ACID, MUSTARD SEED, XANTHAN GUM, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, ANCHOVIES, CORN SYRUP, ONION*, POLYSORBATE 60, SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVE, NATURAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, TAMARIND, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE. *DEHYDRATED

Allergens:Eggs,Fish,Milk

Ketchup

Tomato Concentrate Made from Red Ripe Tomatoes, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Onion Powder, Natural Flavoring.

Mustard

Distilled Vinegar, Water, Mustard Seed, Mustard Bran, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika, Garlic Powder, Spices, Extractives of Paprika, Mustard Oil.

Mayonnaise

Soybean Oil, Water, Eggs, Vinegar, Contains Less than 2% of Egg Yolks, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Salt, Sugar, Dried Onions, Dried Garlic, Paprika, Natural

Flavor, Calcium Disodium EDTA (to Protect Flavor).

Allergens:Eggs

Tarter Sauce

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, PICKLE RELISH (CUCUMBERS, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, WATER, SALT, ALUM, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE [TO PRESERVE QUALITY], POLYSORBATE 80, NATURAL FLAVORS), DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, EGG YOLKS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, MUSTARD FLOUR, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PRESERVE FLAVOR), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVOR Contains: Egg.

Allergens: Eggs

Margarine - Smart Balance

Oil Blend (Palm, Soybean, Flaxseed, Canola, and Olive Oils), Water, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Sorbian Ester of Vegetable Fatty Acids, Monoglyceride of Vegetable Fatty Acids, Enzyme-Modified Soybean Lecithin, Potassium Sorbate, TBHQ, and Calcium Disodium EDTA (Disodium EDTA (To Preserve Freshness), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Lactic Acid, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta-Carotene Color, Vitamin E Acetate.

Allergens: Soy

Margarine - Promise

Vegetable Oil Blend (Liquid Soybean, Canola, Palm, Palm Kernel), Water, Whey (from Milk), Salt, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecitin, Potassium Sorbate and Calcium Disodium EDTA used to protect quality, Vitamin E, Citric Acid, Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin D3.

Allergens: Milk, Soy

Margarine Solids

Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey. Contains: Soybean, Milk.

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Sour Cream (individual)

Cultured milk, Cream, Contains less than 2% of: Whey, Food Starch-Modified (Corn), Sodium Phosphate (Sodium Tripolyphosphate), Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Calcium Sulfate, Locust Bean Gum, Potassium Sorbate (preservative).

CONTAINS: MILK.

Allergens:Milk

BREAD CHOICE / OPTIONS

Dinner Roll (Wheat)

Whole Wheat Flour, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Eggs, Soybean Oil, Salt, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Yeast, Mono and Diglycerides, Whey.

Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Wheat

Dinner Roll (White)

Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flower, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Eggs, Soybean Oil, Salt, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Yeast, Mono and Di Glycerides, Whey.

Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Wheat

Kaiser Roll (Bun)

Wheat Flour, Enriched, Malted, Bromated (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Potassium Bromate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar. Contains 2% or less of the following: Natural Yeast, Sweet Whey, Salt, Vegetable Mono- and Diglycerides, Vital Wheat Gluten, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid, Polysorbate 60, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Palm Oil, Rye Flour, Ethoxylated Mono- and Diglycerides, Enzymes, Corn Meal, Calcium Propionate.

Allergens: Milk, Wheat

Ciabatta Roll

Unbleached, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Soybean Oil, Salt, Lactic Acid, Fumaric Acid, Artificial Flavor, Acetic Acid, Potassium Iodate, Dextrose, Calcium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Enzymes, Calcium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives).

Allergens: Soy, Wheat

Traditional Dinner Roll

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water. Contains less than 2% of each of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Yeast, Dough Conditioner (Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes), Dextrose.

Allergens: Wheat

Honey Wheat Dinner Roll

Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Honey, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Caramel Color (With Sulfur Dioxide), Soybean Oil, Salt, Dough (contains one or more of the following: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Monoglycerides, Mono- and Diglycerides, Distilled Monoglycerides, Calcium Peroxide, Calcium Iodate, Datem, Ethoxylated Mono- and Diglycerides, Enzymes, Asorbic Acid), Calcium Sulfate, Wheat Flour, Calcium Propionate (to retard spoilage)

Allergens: Soy, Wheat

Wheat Sliced Bread

(Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Barley Malt, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Yeast, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Bran, Molasses, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Honey, Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Calcium Peroxide, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Yeast Nutrients (Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate), Calcium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Caramel Color.

Allergens: Wheat

White Sliced Bread

(Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Dough Conditioners (Calcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Yeast Nutrients (Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate), Calcium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Wheat Starch, Enzymes.

Allergens: Wheat

Italian Bread

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Salt, Yeast, Dough Conditioner (Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme, Soy Oil, Wheat Gluten).

Allergens:Wheat

Texas Toast

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioners (Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Peroxide, Enzymes), Calcium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Yeast Nutrients (Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate).

Allergens: Wheat

Croissant

White Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Soybean Lecithin [Soy], Monoglycerides, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate added), Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Non Fat Dry Milk Powder (Non Fat Dry Milk, Whey), Yeast and Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate) for Leavening, Dough Conditioner (DATEM, Calcium Sulfate, Soybean Oil, Enzyme, Ascorbic Acid, L-Cysteine), Vital Wheat Gluten, Eggs, Malt Powder (Malted Barley, Dextrose), Calcium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives).

Allergens EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

Breadstick

Enriched flour(bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, contains 2% or less of the following: palm oil, salt, sugar, yeast, soy flour, wheat gluten, malted barley flour, dextrose, enzymes, ascorbic acid, corn meal CONTAINS:SOY,WHEAT

Allergens: Soy, Wheat

Garlic Breadstick

Bread: enriched flour(bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, contains 2% or less of: palm oil, salt,

sugar, yeast, soy flour, wheat gluten, malted barley flour, dextrose, enzymes, ascorbic acid, corn meal. Contains: wheat, soy, Spread: natural oil blend(soybean, palm fruit, extra virgin olive oil, and/or canola oil), water, garlic, contains 2% or less of: onion powder salt, sweet cream buttermilk, natural and artificial flavor, mono and diglycerides, spice, potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate to protect quality, soy lecithin, citric acid, lactic acid, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene for color. Contains; milk, soy, wheat

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Garlic Bread

Bread: Enriched Flour (bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, yeast, partially hydrogenated soybean and or cottonseed oil, salt, sugar, soy flour, malt, wheat gluten, dough conditioners (diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides, ascorbic acid, azodicarbonamide, fungal enzymes, l-cysteine, soy oil, potassium iodate and / or calcium carbonate, calcium peroxide, calcium sulfate, diammonium phosphate, mono and diglycerides, hydrogenated soybean oil, tricalcium phosphate, corn meal. Spread: liquid soybean oil, water, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, crushed garlic, salt, onion powder, extra virgin olive oil, soy lecithin, vegetable mono and diglycerides, whey, butter, sweet cream buttermilk, (sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate)parsley, natural and artificial flavor, citric acid, nonfat milk, vitamin A, beta carotene

Allergens:Milk,Soy

Corn Bread

Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley Flour), Degermed Yellow Cornmeal, Sugar, Palm And Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Less Than 2% Of: Baking Soda, Defatted Soy Flour, Guar Gum, Monocalcium Phosphate, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Wheat Protein Isolate, Whey (Milk Protein), Xanthan Gum. CONTAINS: Wheat, Soy, Milk. May Contain Eggs.

Allergens:Milk,Soy,Wheat

Biscuit - Southern Hexagon Shape

Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Leavening, (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Acid, Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Monocalcium Phosphate), Buttermilk, Water, contains less than 2% of the following: Sugar, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Rice Flour, Datem, Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin.

Contains: WHEAT, MILK, SOY MAY CONTAIN EGG AND SESAME
Allergens:Milk,Soy,Wheat

Biscuit - Southern Round Shape

Enriched Flour Bleached (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Palm kernel Oil, Buttermilk, Sugar, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Datem, Wheat Protein Isolate, Nonfat Milk, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Whey Protein Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Whey, Sodium Caseinate, Cream, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Natural Flavor.

Allergens:Milk,Wheat

Hamburger Bun - White

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Contains less than 2% of each of the following: Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate (A Preservative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid (Dough Conditioner). Contains: Wheat and Soy

Allergens:Soy,Wheat

Hamburger Bun - Wheat

Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, whole wheat flour, soybean oil, sugar, 7-grain cereal (rye flour, wheat flake, oat flake, millet seed, flax seed, sesame seed), salt, egg, yeast, mono-diglycerides, dough conditioner [DATEM, dextrose, ascorbic acid, enzymes (pentosanase, glucose oxidase), L-cysteine, azodicarbonamide] . Produced on common equipment with soy and dairy.

Allergens:Eggs,Wheat

Crackers

Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness), salt, corn syrup. Contains 2% or less of baking soda, yeast, soy lecithin.

Allergens:Soy,Wheat

STUFFING

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC

ACID), CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ONION*, SALT, SUGAR, 2% OR LESS OF YEAST, HYDROLYZED SOY WHEAT GLUTEN PROTEIN, WHEAT GLUTEN, CELERY*, SPICES, CHICKEN BROTH*, CHICKEN FAT, COOKED CHICKEN*, PARSLEY*, CAMEL COLOR, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), CALCIUM PEROXIDE, CALCIUM SULFATE, HONEY, TURMERIC (COLOR), NONFAT MILK, YEAST EXTRACT, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CITRIC ACID, TBHQ (TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS). *DEHYDRATED CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK. PACKAGED IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PACKAGES TREE NUTS.

Allergens:Milk,Soy,Wheat

Blueberry Muffin

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, EGGS, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BLUEBERRIES, INVERT SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PALM OIL, CANOLA OIL, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- AND DIESTERS OF FATS AND FATTY ACIDS, OAT FIBER, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), SODIUM ALGINATE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL BLUEBERRY FLAVOR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BLUEBERRY JUICE CONCENTRATE, MALIC ACID, BLACKBERRY JUICE CONCENTRATE, ENZYMES. CONTAINS: EGGS, SOY, WHEAT.

Allergens:Eggs,Soy,Wheat

Hushpuppies

Onions, Enriched Yellow Corn Meal (Yellow Corn Meal, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean oil , Sugar. Contains 2% or less: Buttermilk Solids, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Spice, Dried Parsley and Guar Gum. Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy and Eggs.

Allergens: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

Rice Pilaf

LONG GRAIN PARBOILED RICE ENRICHED WITH IRON (FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE), THIAMIN (THIAMINE MONONITRATE) AND FOLATE (FOLIC ACID); ORZO (DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, NIACIN, FERROUS

SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID);
HYDROLYZED SOY/WHEAT PROTEIN; MALTODEXTRIN; SALT; SUGAR;
BROWN SUGAR; CORN SYRUP SOLIDS; SPICES; DRIED VEGETABLES
(ONION, GARLIC); MOLASSES; SUNFLOWER OIL; TURMERIC (COLOR);
NATURAL FLAVOR; DRIED SOY SAUCE (SOYBEANS, WHEAT); TAMARIND.

Contains: Wheat, Soy

Allergens:Soy,Wheat

JELLY & JAM

STRAWBERRY JAM:

STRAWBERRIES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP,
SUGAR, FRUIT PECTIN, CITRIC ACID.

CONCORD GRAPE JELLY:

CONCORD GRAPE JUICE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN
SYRUP, FRUIT PECTIN, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE.

MIXED FRUIT JELLY:

HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, GRAPE JUICE, APPLE
JUICE, FRUIT PECTIN, CITRIC ACID.

DESERTS

COOKIES

SUGAR COOKIE

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, BUTTER
[CREAM, SALT], WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, MONO- &
DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), EGGS, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: BAKING SODA, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS:
WHEAT, EGG, MILK

Allergens:Eggs,Milk,Wheat

PEANUT BUTTER

SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PEANUT BUTTER

(PEANUTS, SUGAR, PALM OIL, SALT) MARGARINE (PALM OIL, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT], WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), EGGS, PEANUTS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MOLASSES, SOYBEAN OIL, BAKING SODA, SALT, PEANUT OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG, MILK, PEANUTS

Allergens:Eggs,Milk,Peanuts,Wheat

OATMEAL RAISEN

SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT], WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), RAISINS, ROLLED OATS, EGGS, COCONUT, CONTAINS 2 % OR LESS OF: MOLASSES, WATER, CINNAMON, BAKING SODA, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, TREE NUTS (COCONUT)

Allergens:Eggs,Milk,Tree Nuts,Wheat

LEMON - SUGAR FREE

Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Maltitol, Palm Oil, Sorbitol, Modified Corn Starch, Egg Whites, Lemon Fruit (Corn Syrup, Lemon Peel, Lemon Puree, Pectin, Phosphoric Acid, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Yellow #5, Sodium Benzoate), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Salt, Sodium Propionate, Baking Soda, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Citric Acid, Yellow #5, Sucralose.

Allergens:Eggs,Soy,Wheat

VANILLA WAFER

Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil (soybean and palm oil with TBHQ for freshness).Contains 2% or less of salt, high fructose corn syrup, leavening (baking soda, monocalcium phosphate), butter (cream, salt), soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavor. CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Allergens:Milk,Soy,Wheat

LORNA DOONE/SHORTBREAD

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, CORN FLOUR, PALM OIL, SALT, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, CORNSTARCH, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

Allergens: Soy, Wheat

CHOCOLATE CHIP

Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Maltitol, Palm Oil, Sorbitol, Sugar Free Chocolate Chips (Maltitol, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor processed with Alkali, Calcium Carbonate, Calcium Caseinate [Milk], Milk Fat, Soya Lecithin [added as an Emulsifier], Natural Flavor), Modified Corn Starch, Egg Whites, Baking Soda, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Soy Lecithin, Caramel Color, Sucralose.

Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Butterscotch Oatmeal Bar

Whole Grain Oats, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Canola Oil, Caramel Flavored Chips (sugar, palm kernel and palm oil, reduced minerals whey, soy lecithin, color [caramel color, vegetable juice, annatto extract], nonfat milk solids, natural flavor, salt), Vegetable Glycerin. Contains 2 % or less of: Molasses, Semisweet Chocolate Chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural flavor), Palm Oil, Baking Soda, Salt, Natural Flavor, Dried Egg Whites. Contains: MILK, EGGS, SOY, AND WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Allergens: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

Chocolate Chip Oatmeal Bar

Whole Grain Oats, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Canola Oil, Semisweet Chocolate Chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural flavor), Vegetable Glycerin, Molasses. Contains 2 % or less of: Palm Oil, Baking Soda, Salt, Natural Flavor, Dried Egg White. CONTAINS: EGGS, SOY, WHEAT; MAY CONTAIN: MILK INGREDIENTS.

Allergens: EGGS, SOY, WHEAT

CAKES

Chocolate Cake

SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, COCOA, DEXTROSE, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: EGG WHITE, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), EGGS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO AND DIESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, SOY LECITHIN, WHEY, NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS WHEAT, EGG, MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Allergens:Eggs,Milk,Soy,Wheat

White Cake

Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley Flour), Sugar, Palm And Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Less Than 2% Of: Aluminum Sulfate, Artificial Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Baking Soda, Food Starch-Modified, Monoglycerides, Nonfat Milk, Polysorbate 60, Propylene Glycol Ester, Salt, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Soy Lecithin.

Allergens:Milk,Soy,Wheat

Yellow Cake

Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley Flour), Sugar, Palm And Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Less Than 2% Of: Baking Soda, Food Starch-Modified, Monoglycerides, Natural And Artificial Flavors (Contains Milk Derivatives), Nonfat Milk, Polysorbate 60, Propylene Glycol Ester, Salt, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Aluminum Sulfate, Soy Lecithin, Yellow 5, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake.

Allergens:Milk,Soy,Wheat

Pound Cake

Sugar, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Palm Oil, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of the Following: Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60, Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Natural Flavor. CONTAINS WHEAT EGG MILK

Allergens:Eggs,Milk,Wheat

BROWNIE

Sugar, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm And Soybean Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Less Than 2% Of: Artificial Flavor, Baking Soda, Egg Whites, Salt, Wheat

Protein Isolate.

Allergens:Eggs,Wheat

Icing - Cream Cheese

SUGAR, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, CHEESE CULTURE), VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PALM OIL, CANOLA OIL, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60), DEXTROSE. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: CREAM CHEESE POWDER (CREAM CHEESE SOLIDS [CREAM, NONFAT MILK, SALT, SODIUM ALGINATE, LACTIC ACID], CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE [MILK], NATURAL FLAVOR), CORN STARCH, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, BENZOIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), POLYSORBATE 60, PROPYL GALLATE (ANTIOXIDANT), BETA CAROTENE (COLOR).

Allergens:Milk

Icing - Chocolate Fudge

SUGAR, PALM OIL, WATER, CORN SYRUP, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN STARCH. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CITRIC ACID, SODIUMACID PYROPHOSPHATE, COLOR ADDED, NONFAT MILK.

Allergens:Milk

Icing - White

SUGAR, PALM OIL, WATER, CORN SYRUP, CORN STARCH. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, YELLOW 5 & 6 AND OTHER COLOR ADDED, POLYSORBATE 60, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM ACIDPYROPHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID, NONFAT MILK.

Allergens:Milk

PIES

PUMPKIN -

INGREDIENTS: PUMPKIN, WHEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGGS, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS), SUGAR, SKIM MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, CINNAMON, CARRAGEENAN, DEXTRIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SPICES,

SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE, SOY FLOUR. CONTAINS:
MILK, WHEAT, EGGS AND SOY

Allergens:Eggs,Milk,Soy,Wheat

BOSTON CREME PIE

Skim Milk, Sugar, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Corn Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Palm), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Water, Contains 2% Or Less: Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Mono- And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60 & 65, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Gums (Carbohydrate, Xanthan, Guar), Soy Lecithin, Carrageenan, Colored With (Beta-Carotene, Annatto Extract, Turmeric, Apocarotenal), Dextrose, Disodium Phosphate, Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids, Sodium Citrate, Chocolate, Corn Starch, Wheat Starch, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Cream Of Tartar. Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat, Eggs

Allergens:Eggs,Milk,Soy,Wheat

DUTCH APPLE

APPLES, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND SOYBEAN OILS), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, DEXTROSE, CELLULOSE GEL, CINNAMON, MALIC ACID. CONTAINS: WHEAT

Allergens:Wheat

COCONUT CREAM

Whey, Sugar, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Vegetable Oil (Palm and Soybean Oils), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Graham Flour, Modified Corn Starch, Contains 2% Or Less: Coconut, Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Gums (Carbohydrate and Xanthan Gums), Molasses, Dextrose, Colored With (Beta-Carotene, Annatto Extract and Turmeric), Disodium Phosphate, Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Sodium Citrate, Soy Lecithin, Baking Soda, Honey, Corn Starch, Monoglycerides. Contains: Coconut, Milk, Wheat and Soy

Allergens:Milk,Soy,Tree Nuts,Wheat

LEMON

INGREDIENTS: WATER, SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS), CORN SYRUP, EGG WHITES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, CITRIC ACID, GUMS (CAROB BEAN, CARRAGEENAN, XANTHAN, GUAR, CELLULOSE), SODIUM CITRATE, CORN STARCH, KONJAC FLOUR, LEMON OIL, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CREAM OF TARTAR, SODIUM ALUM, AGAR, COLORED WITH (TURMERIC, ANNATTO EXTRACT)

Allergens:Eggs,Soy,Wheat

PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE CREAM

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, CREAM, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNEL, PALM, SOYBEAN AND COCONUT OILS), WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PEANUT BUTTER (DRY ROASTED PEANUTS), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), MILK, PEANUT BUTTER CUP [CHOCOLATE FLAVORED COATING (SUGAR, COCONUT OIL, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SKIM MILK, MILK, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVORS (VANILLA AND VANILLA EXTRACT), PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUTS, SALT)], CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN SYRUP, DEXTROSE, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN STRCH, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SODIUM CASEINATE, SALT, POLYSORBATE 60 and 80, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, GUMS (XANTHAN, GUAR), CHOCOLATE, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, COLORED WITH (BETA CAROTENE, CAMEL COLOR), MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM CITRATE, SOY LECITHIN, SOY FLOUR. CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, PEANUTS AND SOY

Allergens:Milk,Peanuts,Soy,Wheat

BANANA CREAM

Whey, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Vegetable Oil (Palm and Soybean Oils), Bananas, Graham Flour, Modified Corn Starch, Contains 2% Or Less: Salt, Molasses, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Gums (Carbohydrate and Xanthan Gums), Colored With (Beta-Carotene, Annatto Extract and Turmeric), Disodium Phosphate, Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Sodium Citrate, Soy Lecithin, Dextrose, Baking Soda, Honey, Monoglycerides. Contains: Milk, Wheat and Soy

Allergens:Milk,Soy,Wheat

BLUEBERRY

BLUEBERRIES, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS), CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SUGAR. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, CITRIC ACID, SOY FLOUR. CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY

Allergens:Soy,Wheat

CHERRY

CHERRIES, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS), SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED CORN STARCH. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, SOY FLOUR. CONTAINS: WHEAT AND SOY

Allergens:Soy,Wheat

PECAN

CORN SYRUP, EGGS, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PECANS, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, AND SOYBEAN OIL), MARGARINE [VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND SOYBEAN OIL), WATER, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ANNATTO (COLOR), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (PRESERVATIVE), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE]. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CARRAGEENAN. CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, PECANS

Allergens:Eggs,Tree Nuts,Wheat

MILK CHOICES / OPTIONS

Skim Milk

Nonfat milk, Vitamins A and D

Allergens: Milk

2% milk

Vitamins A and D.

Allergens: Milk

Butter Milk

Cultured Reduced Fat Milk, Nonfat Milk Solids, Salt, Modified Food starch, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3

Allergens: Milk